Dunham's Sports® is Opening in Quincy in Time for Holiday Shopping



Dunham's Sports® is excited to announce that it is opening a new store in Quincy in time for the final holiday shopping rush. The official **Grand Opening** of the NEW Dunham's Sports® is on **Friday, December 20**th; but the store is expected to soft open early. Check open status at https://www.dunhamssports.com/quincy. The store is located at the Quincy Town Center (3415 Broadway St.). Holiday store hours are:

This store will be fully stocked and ready to meet the needs of Quincy area shoppers. The new Dunham's offers expanded footwear and apparel departments, a large hunt, fish, camp and water sports area, and a broad selection of fitness equipment. In addition, Dunham's Sports® offers an expanded selection of equipment for all team sports from youth through adult, a large golf department, a broad selection of indoor and outdoor games, Go-Carts and Mini-Bikes, work wear, denim, hydration and much more. The store will feature big name brands like Under Armour®, Adidas®, Carhartt®, Yeti®, Callaway Golf®, Levi's®, Brooks®, Skechers® and many more.

Dunham's Sports® is one of the largest sporting goods chains in the country, operating 260 stores in 25 states. Founded in 1937 as Dunham's Bait & Tackle, Dunham's Sports® has grown to become the leading full-line sporting goods chain in secondary and tertiary markets in the United States.

Dunham's Sports® is focused on delivering the name brands customers are looking for across its full assortment, while delivering great value; both tie directly into Dunham's Sports® motto "Big Names . . . Low Prices."